

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3830/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 30/01/2013 in CRM No. 11612/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BASANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somyojit Pani, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joydip Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Surendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Saniyal, Adv.

Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The prayer for stay will be considered after notice.

Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate on Record present in Court on caveat accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1. Notice on behalf of the State Government shall be accepted by the Standing Counsel for the State. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

The petitioner will file all the materials to show that the subject matter of the Sessions Case and Criminal Case No. 361/2011 before the Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Ellenabad, District Sirsa are one and the same.

List the matter on 19th June, 2013.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER