

ã  
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5017/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2013 in CRM No.12474/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASWANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 27/06/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Issue notice.

| There shall be stay of the summoning order dated 19th September, 2011 passed by  
| the Sub Divisional Magistrate, Ellenabad, Sirsa, Haryana in Criminal Case  
| No.361 of 2011 titled Gurdev Singh v. Jaswant Singh and others.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER