

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5017/2013

JASWANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 11/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Yadav,adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Joydeep Bhattacharya,adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit without filing vakalatnama. The counsel is granted time for filing vakalatnama. Respondent No.2 is granted time for filing counter affidavit as a last chance. It is seen that respondent No.1 has filed a letter dated 22.10.13 requesting that the present case may be tagged with SLP(Cr) No.3830/13. If ordered to be tagged, both the cases may be listed together.

List the matter on 5.12.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |