

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3830/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2013 in CRM No. 11612/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BASANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and stay and office report)

WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 5017/2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 08/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi ,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Joy Bhattachargee, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Monka, Adv.
Mr. Aljo K.J., Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv.

Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.08.09
13:25:14 IST
Reason:

-2-

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matter on 9th September, 2014 (a
non-miscellaneous day) for final disposal.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER